FORM PTO-1618A C CEIVED

Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027

[CC.] DOS-

01-12-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name Chase Manhattan Bank, The Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Execution Date Month Day Year Execution Date Month Day Year 12 13 99	Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
TRAPEMARKS ONLY To: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradomarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type X New Assignment Conveyance Type Assignment Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # X Other Release of Security Agreement Conveying Party Name Chase Manhattan Bank, The Conveying Party Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Wark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Elfin Equity Company, L.L.C. DBA/AKATTA Composed of Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership Individual	AM 9: 01	101243177
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type X New Assignment Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	UPR/FINANCE	101240177
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type X New Assignment Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	WCRECORDAT	TION FORM COVER SHEET
Submission Type X New Assignment License Merger Menth Day Year Menth Day Year Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # X Other Release of Security Agreement Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name Chase Manhattan Bank, The 12 13 99 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation X Other National Banking Association X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization United States/New York Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Elfin Equity Company, L.L.C. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Ine 1) Address (Ine 2) Address (Ine 3) Elmhurst Corporation Association X Other Limited Liability Company Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicided in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)		
Resubmission Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # X Other Release of Security Agreement Execution Date Month Day Year Month Day Year Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Limited Partnership Corporation Association Association X Other National Banking Association Limited States/New York Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Month Day Year Limited Partnership Corporation Association X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization United States/New York Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Elfin Equity Company L. L. C. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 677 Larch Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Elmhurst Illinois/U.S.A. State(Country If document to be recorded is an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Document ID #		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # X Other Release of Security Agreement Conveying Party	Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Effective Date
Name Chase Manhattan Bank, The 12 13 99 Formerly	Corrective Document	
Name Chase Manhattan Bank, The 12 13 99 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association X Other National Banking Association X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization United States/New York Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Elfin Equity Company, L.L.C. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 677 Larch Avenue Address (line 2) Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separated document from Assignment.)	Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association	Name Change Manhathan Dank	Month Day Year
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association X Other National Banking Association X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization United States/New York Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Elfin Equity Company, L.L.C. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 677 Larch Avenue Address (line 2) Illinois/U.S.A. 60126-1581 City State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	wanie Chase Mannattan Bank,	The
X Other National Banking Association X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization United States/New York	_	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization United States/New York	Formerly	
Name Elfin Equity Company, L.L.C. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 677 Larch Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Elmhurst Illinois/U.S.A. 60126-1581 City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Name Elfin Equity Company, L.L.C. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 677 Larch Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Elmhurst Illinois/U.S.A. 60126-1581 City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Individual General Partnership	
Composed of Address (line 1) 677 Larch Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Elmhurst Illinois/U.S.A. 60126-1581 City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. X Other Limited Liability Company (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Individual General Partnership X Other National Banking As	sociation
Composed of Address (line 1) 677 Larch Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Elmhurst Illinois/U.S.A. 60126-1581 City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. X Other Limited Liability Company (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Individual General Partnership X Other National Banking As X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	zation United States/New York
Composed of Address (line 1) 677 Larch Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Elmhurst Illinois/U.S.A. 60126-1581 City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. X Other Limited Liability Company (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Individual General Partnership X Other National Banking As X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party	zation United States/New York Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Address (line 1) 677 Larch Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Elmhurst Illinois/U.S.A. 60126-1581 City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. X Other Limited Liability Company (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Individual General Partnership X Other National Banking As X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name Elfin Equity Company	zation United States/New York Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Address (line 3) Elmhurst Illinois/U.S.A. 60126-1581 City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. X Other Limited Liability Company (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Individual General Partnership X Other National Banking As X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name Elfin Equity Company	zation United States/New York Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Address (line 3) Elmhurst Illinois/U.S.A. 60126-1581 City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. X Other Limited Liability Company (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Individual General Partnership X Other National Banking As X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name Elfin Equity Company DBA/AKA/TA	zation United States/New York Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Address (line 3) Elmhurst Illinois/U.S.A. 60126-1581 City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Individual General Partnership X Other National Banking As X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name Elfin Equity Company DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	zation United States/New York Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. X Other Limited Liability Company (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Individual General Partnership X Other National Banking As X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name Elfin Equity Company DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 677 Larch Avenue	zation United States/New York Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Corporation Association X Other Limited Liability Company assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Individual General Partnership X Other National Banking As X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name Elfin Equity Company DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 677 Larch Avenue	zation United States/New York Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. X Other Limited Liability Company (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Individual General Partnership X Other National Banking As X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name Elfin Equity Company DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 677 Larch Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Elmhurst City	zation United States/New York Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached , L.L.C. Illinois/U.S.A. State/Country Zip Code
X Other Limited Liability Company (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Individual General Partnership X Other National Banking As X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name Elfin Equity Company DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 677 Larch Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Elmhurst City	zation United States/New York Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached L.L.C. Illinois/U.S.A. State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
	Individual General Partnership X Other National Banking As X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name Elfin Equity Company DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 677 Larch Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Elmhurst City Individual General Partnership	Zation United States/New York Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached , L.L.C. Illinois/U.S.A. State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
	Individual General Partnership X Other National Banking As X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name Elfin Equity Company DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 677 Larch Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Elmhurst City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	Illinois/U.S.A. State/Country Limited Partnership Interpretation Limited Partnership Interpretation Limited Partnership Limited P

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP 975.00 OP

FORM PTO-	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office				
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		TRADEMARK				
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Par	ty only.				
Name [
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (630) 782	-2236				
Name	Jo E. Osborn					
Address (line 1)	Keebler Company					
Address (line 2)	677 Larch Avenue					
Address (line 3)	Elmhurst, Illinois 60126-1581, U.S.A.					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 3				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)						
Irac	demark Application Number(s) Registration Num See attached Attachmer					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 40						
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 1,015.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:						
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No				

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Jo E. Osborn	SEC		12-16-99
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date Signed

ATTACHMENT 1

Tagalongs

Registration No. 1817034

Date: 01/18/94

Brownstone Ovens

Registration No. 1774367

Date: 06/01/93

Little Brownie Bakers

Registration No. 1560049

Date: 10/10/89

Southern Recipe

Registration No. 1533479

Date: 04/04/89

Jack's

Registration No. 1422142

Date: 12/23/86

Van'Chos

Registration No. 1434872

Date: 03/31/87

The Cookie & Cracker People

Registration No. 1434870

Date: 03/31/87

Design Only

Registration No. 1386964

Date: 03/18/86

Samoas

Registration No. 1409681

Date: 09/16/86

Murray Cookies

Registration No.1294747

Date: 09/11/84

President Baking and Design Registration No.1841965

Date: 06/28/94

Dinocremes

Registration No. 1580351

Date: 01/30/90

Fudge Classics

Registration No. 1505031

Date: 09/20/88

Pecan Shortees

Registration No. 1541752

Date: 05/30/89

Bishops

Registration No. 1406968

Date: 02/02/93

Becky Kay's

Registration No. 1434871

Date: 03/31/87

Little Brownie Bakers

Registration No. 1487668

Date: 05/10/88

Lotsa' Middle

Registration No. 1383573

02/18/86

Sunny and Design

Registration No. 1386198

Date: 03/11/86

Monster Chomps

Registration No. 1323556

Date: 03/05/85

TRADEMARK rREEL: 002008 FRAME: 0576

Great Cookies For A Great Cause

Registration No. 1257764

Date: 11/15/83

J

Registration No. 1148468

Date: 03/17/81

Thumpers

Registration No. 1048253

Date: 09/14/76

Murray

Registration No. 0998564

Date: 11/19/74

Barbara Dee

Registration No. 0885569

Date: 02/03/70

"Little Brownie"

Registration No. 0781089

Date: 12/01/64

Robert's

Registration No. 0853775

Date: 07/30/68

The Cookie People

Registration No. 0980087

Date: 03/05/74

Robert's

Registration No. 0720413

Date: 05/06/61

Gregs

Registration No. 0659608

1

Date: 03/18/58

Cap 'N Kid

Registration No. 1144422

Date: 12/23/80

Samoas

Registration No. 1133423

Date: 04/15/80

Jumpers

Registration No. 1048252

Date: 09/14/76

Jackson's

Registration No. 0918134

Date: 08/10/71

Joys

Registration No. 0863625

Date: 01/14/69

Devil Dainty

Registration No. 0684235

Date: 08/25/59

Much-Kins

Registration No. 0781831

Date: 12/15/64

Mother's

Registration No. 1065521

Date: 05/10/77

Smilin' Fresh!

Registration No. 0677428

Date: 04/21/59

Rock'N Roll

Registration No. 0678550

Date: 05/12/59

G:\Law\lawcomm\MDOLAN\CORRESP\TMattac.doc

TRADEMARK | REEL: 002008 FRAME: 0577

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE, dated as of December 13, 1999 (this "Release"), is made by The Chase Manhattan Bank, acting in its capacity as secured party (in such capacity, the "Secured Party") under that Confirmation of Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement dated October 28, 1993 (the "Confirmation") and that Trademark Security Agreement dated September 15, 1992 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), both of which were recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and the Confirmation, the Secured Party was granted a continuing security interest in, among other things, certain United States trademarks and trademark applications, including the trademarks set forth on Attachment 1 hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (I) terminate the Confirmation and the Trademark Security Agreement against the Trademarks identified in Attachment 1 hereto, as recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; (ii) release all of its security interest covering the Trademarks; (iii) restore all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to the current owner thereof; and (iv) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release its security interest in all of the trademarks previously subject to the Confirmation and the Trademark Security Agreement, including the Trademarks set forth on Attachment 1 hereto, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the current owner thereof (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all rights, title and interest it has in and to the Trademarks, and more particularly hereby releases the security interest granted to the Secured Party in the Trademarks which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK

By: Vice President

Jofrms/rlssec.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002008 FRAME: 0578

ATTACHMENT 1

Tagalongs

Registration No. 1817034

Date: 01/18/94

Brownstone Ovens

Registration No. 1774367

Date: 06/01/93

Little Brownie Bakers

Registration No. 1560049

Date: 10/10/89

Southern Recipe

Registration No. 1533479

Date: 04/04/89

Jack's

Registration No. 1422142

Date: 12/23/86

Van'Chos

Registration No. 1434872

Date: 03/31/87

The Cookie & Cracker People

Registration No. 1434870

Date: 03/31/87

Design Only

Registration No. 1386964

Date: 03/18/86

Samoas

Registration No. 1409681

Date: 09/16/86

Murray Cookies

Registration No.1294747

. . . .

Date: 09/11/84

President Baking and Design Registration No.1841965

Date: 06/28/94

Dinocremes

Registration No. 1580351

Date: 01/30/90

Fudge Classics

Registration No. 1505031

Date: 09/20/88

Pecan Shortees

Registration No. 1541752

Date: 05/30/89

Bishops

Registration No. 1406968

Date: 02/02/93

Becky Kay's

Registration No. 1434871

Date: 03/31/87

Little Brownie Bakers

Registration No. 1487668

Date: 05/10/88

Lotsa' Middle

Registration No. 1383573

02/18/86

Sunny and Design

Registration No. 1386198

Date: 03/11/86

Monster Chomps

Registration No. 1323556

Date: 03/05/85

TRADEMARK
[†] REEL: 002008 FRAME: 0579

Great Cookies For A Great Cause

Registration No. 1257764

Date: 11/15/83

J

Registration No. 1148468

Date: 03/17/81

Thumpers

Registration No. 1048253

Date: 09/14/76

Murray

Registration No. 0998564

Date: 11/19/74

Barbara Dee

Registration No. 0885569

Date: 02/03/70

"Little Brownie"

Registration No. 0781089

Date: 12/01/64

Robert's

Registration No. 0853775

Date: 07/30/68

The Cookie People

Registration No. 0980087

Date: 03/05/74

Robert's

Registration No. 0720415

Date: 05/06/61

Gregs

Registration No. 0659608

Date: 03/18/58

Cap 'N Kid

Registration No. 1144422

Date: 12/23/80

Samoas

Registration No. 1133423

Date: 04/15/80

Jumpers

Registration No. 1048252

Date: 09/14/76

Jackson's

Registration No. 0918134

Date: 08/10/71

Joys

Registration No. 0863625

Date: 01/14/69

Devil Dainty

Registration No. 0684235

Date: 08/25/59

Much-Kins

Registration No. 0781831

Date: 12/15/64

Mother's

Registration No. 1065521

Date: 05/10/77

Smilin' Fresh!

Registration No. 0677428

Date: 04/21/59

Rock'N Roll

Registration No. 0678550

Date: 05/12/59

G:\Law\lawcomm\MDOLAN\CORRESP\TMattac.doc

RECORDED: 12/27/1999

TRADEMARK
r REEL: 002008 FRAME: 0580